Institute of Mathematical Statistics COLLECTIONS Volume 3

Pushing the Limits of Contemporary Statistics: Contributions in Honor of Jayanta K. Ghosh

Bertrand Clarke and Subhashis Ghosal, Editors



Institute of Mathematical Statistics Collections

> Series Editor: Anthony Davison

The production of the *Institute of Mathematical Statistics Collections* is managed by the IMS Office: Rong Chen, Treasurer and Elyse Gustafson, Executive Director.

Library of Congress Control Number: 2008924408 International Standard Book Number 978-0-940600-75-1 International Standard Serial Number 1939-4039 Copyright © 2008 Institute of Mathematical Statistics All rights reserved Printed in Lithuania